

TYNWALD

Tinvaal



QUESTION PAPER

Pabyr Feyshtyn

DOUGLAS
Tuesday 18th January 2022
at 10.30 am

For Oral Answer

1. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Chief Minister –

What assessment has been made of the short- and long-term impact of (a) placing a legal requirement on minors to wear masks on public transport; and (b) articulating an expectation rather than a rule in relation to the wearing of masks in schools?

2. The Hon. Member for Douglas Central (Mr Thomas) to ask the Chief Minister –

What assessment he has made of the potential effect on travel to the Island of the UK's Nationality and Borders Bill?

3. The Hon. Member for Douglas Central (Mr Thomas) to ask the Minister for the Treasury –

How much the September 2021 bond launch cost; and what the expected annual costs are until the maturity of the bond?

4. The Hon. Member for Douglas Central (Mr Thomas) to ask the Minister for the Treasury –

How much was drawn down from the bond issued in September 2021; and what use has been made of these funds?

5. The Hon. Member of the Council, Mrs Maska, to ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office –

Further to her Written Answer of 8th December 2021 (WQ-202126-0058), what the timescale is for appraising or reappraising existing and proposed conservation areas; what resources and expertise her Office has for this work; and why Douglas Head is not being progressed as a matter of urgency?

6. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office –

On which dates the Directorate of Public Health (a) advised a policy that masks should be worn in schools; (b) stated that this policy should be classified as an expectation; (c) reassessed the policy and its classification; and (d) reaffirmed them to Ministers, the Department of Education, Sport and Culture, schools and others?

7. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office –

When CPI and RPI data for the period July 2020 to April 2021 were (a) issued and (b) reissued; what factors led to the reissue; and how the adjustments were publicised?

8. The Hon. Member for Rushen (Dr Haywood) to ask the Minister for Education, Sport and Culture –

What plans she has to make sure the university maintenance grant applications process is timely, clear and responsive; and what changes will be made before applications for the next academic year?

9. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Education, Sport and Culture –

On which dates since 17th December 2021 she has discussed the wearing of masks with the Director of Public Health?

10. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Glover) to ask the Minister for Education, Sport and Culture –

Whether her Department receives regular feedback on teacher and other school staff morale; and if she will make a statement?

11. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Christian) to ask the Minister for Enterprise –

What support has been provided to private sector employers regarding employment issues faced by people returning to work after a viral infection?

12. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Enterprise –

What dialogue is taking place with regard to COVID-19-related challenges to businesses?

13. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Glover) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

How many people are suffering from long COVID; and whether there is capacity to treat them?

14. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Glover) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

How many people have needed to access mental health services in each of the past three years?

15. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

How much has been spent on lateral flow testing kits (a) in each of the last four months; and (b) since March 2020?

16. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

What action is being taken to ensure that the Port of Heysham remains accessible for Steam Packet vessels?

17. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

What percentage of passengers on (a) school buses and (b) service buses serving schools have been using masks since 4th January 2022?

18. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Justice and Home Affairs –

In what circumstances it is a legal requirement for a minor to wear a mask on a school bus; and if she will make a statement?

19. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Glover) to ask the Minister for Justice and Home Affairs –

Further to her Answer to Question 2 in Tynwald on 19th October 2021, when implementation plans will be published for the Domestic Abuse Act 2020, the Sexual Offences and Obscene Publications Act 2021 and the Justice Reform Act 2021?

20. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Education, Sport and Culture –

What percentage of children in schools are now wearing masks?

21. The Hon. Member for Rushen (Dr Haywood) to ask the Minister for Education, Sport and Culture –

What the temperature is within classrooms and how it is monitored; and what the minimum permissible workplace temperature is?

22. The Hon. Member for Rushen (Dr Haywood) to ask the Minister for Education, Sport and Culture –

Who is responsible for implementing measures to prevent occupationally acquired infections in schools; and how such measures take account of staff and students with increased risk factors?

23. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Christian) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

How patients suffering from long COVID are supported by Manx Care; and what will differentiate the clinical approach applied to the respective patient groups within the planned pathways for long COVID and ME/chronic fatigue syndrome?

24. The Hon. Member for Douglas Central (Mr Thomas) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

What the scope is of the projects and pathways to deliver Recommendation 16 of Sir Jonathan Michael's final report [[GD 2019/0021](#)]; what progress has been made towards delivering this recommendation; and if he will make a statement?

25. The Hon. Member for Rushen (Mr Speaker) to ask the Minister for Education, Sport and Culture –

Why teachers are responsible for prioritising the caseload of educational psychologists; what training they have in this; and what referral model is in use?

26. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Education, Sport and Culture –

Why his Department retracted costs relating to a new pool from its response to a recent freedom of information request about the new school at Castle Rushen?